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Interior

AS OF JUNE 26, 2024

Address

Designation Date

City Council Chambers, Room 400, City Hall
Public Spaces in the Family Court Building
Grand Court, Wanamaker Building

30" Street Station interiors

Jacob Reed’s Sons’ Store, Main Sales Floor

Object

1400 John F. Kennedy Blvd
1801 Vine Street

1301-25 Chestnut Street

1 N. 30™ Street

1424-26 Chestnut Street

Address

11/12/2010
5/13/2011
7/13/2018
4/12/2019
6/14/2024

Designation Date

Horse Trough

Horse Trough

Horse Trough

Swann Memorial Fountain

Washington Fountain

Gulf Gas Station

Dream Garden, Curtis Center

Founders Memorial Bell

PA Railroad War Memorial, 30" Street Sta.
Wanamaker Eagle Statue

Dickens and Little Nell Statute, Clark Park
Horse Trough

Horse Trough

City Council Chambers Furniture, Room 400, City Hall
Painting in the Family Court Building

WPA Murals, Family Court

Angelic Exaltation of St. Joseph mural
Frescos in St. Augustine's

Costaggini paintings in St. Augustine Church
Christopher Columbus Statue

Iron Plantation at Southwark, 1900 mural

Structure

615 S. Washington Square
315 S. 9" Street

300 Bainbridge Street

215 N. 19™ Street

2500 Spring Garden Street
3250 Sedgeley Drive

170 S. Independence Mall West
1 S. Broad Street

1 N. 30™ Street

1301-25 Chestnut Street
4301 Chester Avenue

147 N. 2™ Street

312 Arch Street

1400 John F. Kennedy Blvd
1801 Vine Street

1801 Vine Street

321 Willings Alley

246-60 N. 4™ Street
246-60 N. 4™ Street

2700 S. Broad Street

917 Dickinson Street

Approximate Location

2/23/1971
2/23/1971
2/23/1971
6/29/1971
6/29/1971
8/6/1981, 2/10/2023
11/30/1998
6/14/2000
9/12/2001
9/12/2001
10/12/2001
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
11/12/2010
5/13/2011
5/13/2011
12/12/2014
7/10/2015
4/8/2016
3/10/2017
2/11/2022

Designation Date

Thomas Mill Bridge over Wissahickon
Frankford Avenue Bridge over Pennypack
Manayunk Canal Structures

Strawberry Mansion Bridge

Walnut Lane Bridge over Lincoln Drive
Wood Street Steps

University Avenue Bridge

Wissahickon Memorial Bridge

Thomas Mill Road

8350 Frankford Avenue
Manayunk Canal

1 Strawberry Mansion Drive
500 W. Walnut Lane
321-25 N. Front Street
1000 University Avenue
4200 Henry Avenue

5/28/1957
6/30/1970
71711977
9/7/1978
3/1/1979
9/24/1986
7/14/1993
10/12/2001



Benjamin Franklin Bridge over Delaware 200 N. 5" Street 12/12/2003

Walnut Lane Bridge over Wissahickon 900 W. Walnut Lane 8/9/2008
Cast-Iron Subway Entrances Historic District Various 3/8/2019
Falls Bridge over Schuylkill Falls Road 1/14/2022
Site Location Designation Date
Site of Octavius Catto House 814 South Street 11/27/1985
Hertz Lot 300 N. Chris Columbus Bivd 8/26/1987
Penn Treaty Park 1301 Beach Street 3/9/2012
Bethel Burying Ground, a.k.a. Weccaccoe Playground 405-25 Queen Street 6/14/2013
Byberry Burial Ground Adjacent to 14700 Townsend Rd and Benjamin Rush State Park 10/9/2015
Byberry Township Public Burial Ground 10751 and 10725 Knights Road 1/13/2017
Southwark Iron Foundry, a.k.a. Sacks Playground 400 Washington Avenue 3/10/2017
Holme-Crispin Park and Burial Ground 2854 and 2870 Willits Road 3/9/2018
African Friends to Harmony Burial Ground 4111-23 Chestnut Street 11/9/2018
Free Burying Ground of Frankford 1801 Meadow Street 10/8/2021
Ronaldson’s Cemetery, a.k.a. Palumbo Playground 700 S. 9™ Street 1/14/2022

Burial Ground 1651 Kinsey Street 2/11/2022



