INTERIORS, OBJECTS, STRUCTURES, AND SITES

LISTED ON THE PHILADELPHIA REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES PHILADELPHIA HISTORICAL COMMISSION As of June 26, 2024

Interior	Address	Designation Date
City Council Chambers, Room 400, City Hall	1400 John F. Kennedy Blvd	11/12/2010
Public Spaces in the Family Court Building	1801 Vine Street	5/13/2011
Grand Court, Wanamaker Building	1301-25 Chestnut Street	7/13/2018
30 th Street Station interiors	1 N. 30 th Street	4/12/2019
Jacob Reed's Sons' Store, Main Sales Floor	1424-26 Chestnut Street	6/14/2024
		<i>o</i> , · · · · <u>- o -</u> ·
Object	Address	Designation Date
Horse Trough	615 S. Washington Square	2/23/1971
Horse Trough	315 S. 9 th Street	2/23/1971
Horse Trough	300 Bainbridge Street	2/23/1971
Swann Memorial Fountain	215 N. 19 th Street	6/29/1971
Washington Fountain	2500 Spring Garden Street	6/29/1971
Gulf Gas Station	3250 Sedgeley Drive	8/6/1981, 2/10/2023
Dream Garden, Curtis Center	170 S. Independence Mall West	11/30/1998
Founders Memorial Bell	1 S. Broad Street	6/14/2000
PA Railroad War Memorial, 30th Street Sta.	1 N. 30 th Street	9/12/2001
Wanamaker Eagle Statue	1301-25 Chestnut Street	9/12/2001
Dickens and Little Nell Statute, Clark Park	4301 Chester Avenue	10/12/2001
Horse Trough	147 N. 2 nd Street	12/12/2003
Horse Trough	312 Arch Street	12/12/2003
City Council Chambers Furniture, Room 400, City Hall	1400 John F. Kennedy Blvd	11/12/2010
Painting in the Family Court Building	1801 Vine Street	5/13/2011
WPA Murals, Family Court	1801 Vine Street	5/13/2011
Angelic Exaltation of St. Joseph mural	321 Willings Alley	12/12/2014
Frescos in St. Augustine's	246-60 N. 4 th Street	7/10/2015
Costaggini paintings in St. Augustine Church	246-60 N. 4 th Street	4/8/2016
Christopher Columbus Statue	2700 S. Broad Street	3/10/2017
Iron Plantation at Southwark, 1900 mural	917 Dickinson Street	2/11/2022
Structure	Approximate Location	Designation Date
Thomas Mill Bridge over Wissahickon	Thomas Mill Road	5/28/1957
Frankford Avenue Bridge over Pennypack	8350 Frankford Avenue	6/30/1970
Manayunk Canal Structures	Manayunk Canal	7/7/1977
Strawberry Mansion Bridge	1 Strawberry Mansion Drive	9/7/1978
Walnut Lane Bridge over Lincoln Drive	500 W. Walnut Lane	3/1/1979
Wood Street Steps	321-25 N. Front Street	9/24/1986
University Avenue Bridge	1000 University Avenue	7/14/1993
Wissahickon Memorial Bridge	4200 Henry Avenue	10/12/2001

Benjamin Franklin Bridge over Delaware Walnut Lane Bridge over Wissahickon Cast-Iron Subway Entrances Historic District	200 N. 5 th Street 900 W. Walnut Lane Various	12/12/2003 8/9/2008 3/8/2019
Falls Bridge over Schuylkill	Falls Road	1/14/2022
Site	Location	Designation Date
Site of Octavius Catto House	814 South Street	11/27/1985
Hertz Lot	300 N. Chris Columbus Blvd	8/26/1987
Penn Treaty Park	1301 Beach Street	3/9/2012
Bethel Burying Ground, a.k.a. Weccaccoe Playground	405-25 Queen Street	6/14/2013
Byberry Burial Ground Adjacent to 14700 Townse	nd Rd and Benjamin Rush State Park	10/9/2015
Byberry Township Public Burial Ground	10751 and 10725 Knights Road	1/13/2017
Southwark Iron Foundry, a.k.a. Sacks Playground	400 Washington Avenue	3/10/2017
Holme-Crispin Park and Burial Ground	2854 and 2870 Willits Road	3/9/2018
African Friends to Harmony Burial Ground	4111-23 Chestnut Street	11/9/2018
Free Burying Ground of Frankford	1801 Meadow Street	10/8/2021
Ronaldson's Cemetery, a.k.a. Palumbo Playground	700 S. 9 th Street	1/14/2022
Burial Ground	1651 Kinsey Street	2/11/2022